2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BV
B
Introduction
Parker manually, pneumatically, and electrically actuated two-way B Series Ball Valves provide quick 1/4 turn

Catalog 4121-BVB Series Ball Valves
B
How to Order
Port 1Port 2
Port 1 Port 2
Port 3
Model Shown:
6A-B6XJ2-SSPModel Shown: 6A-B6LJ2-SSP
Seat
Material
Valve
Series
Port 3Port 2Port 1
Seal
Material
Body
Material
See examples on page 9. See pages 10 and 11 for information about How to Order Options and Maintenance Kits.
– –
Ports 1, 2 and 3 Valve Series Seat Material Seal Material Body Material
1A	 1/16" A-LOK®
1Z	 1/16" CPI™
2A	 1/8" A-LOK®
2Z	 1/8" CPI™
2F	 1/8" Female NPT
2M	 1/8" Male NPT
4A	 1/4" A-LOK®
4Z	 1/4" CPI™
4M	 1/4" Male NPT
M3A	 3mm A-LOK
M3Z	 3mm CPI™
B2L
B2X
J	 PTFE
J2	 PCTFE
(Blank)	 PTFE
V	 Fluorocarbon Rubber
EPR	 Ethylene Propylene
	 Rubber
BN	 Nitrile Rubber
KZ	 Highly Fluorinated
	 Fluorocarbon Rubber
LT	 Live-Loaded PTFE
	 Packing with PTFE
	 Seals
VLT	 Live-Loaded PTFE
	 Packing with Fluoro
	 carbon Rubber Seals
EPRLT	 Live-Loaded PTFE
	 Packing with Ethylene
	 Propylene Rubber
	 Seals
BNLT	 Live-Loaded PTFE
	 Packing with Nitrile
	 Rubber Seals
KZLT	 Live-Loaded PTFE
	 Packing with Highly
	 Flourinated Fluoro-
	 carbon Rubber Seals
SSP	 316 Stainless Steel
BP	 Brass
MP	 Monel® Alloy 400
HCP	 Hastelloy® C-276
4A	 1/4" A-LOK®
4Z	 1/4" CPI™
4F	 1/4" Female NPT
4M	 1/4" Male NPT
4V	 1/4" VacuSeal
6A	 3/8" A-LOK®
6Z	 3/8" CPI™
6M	 3/8" Male NPT
M6A	 6mm A-LOK®
M6Z	 6mm CPI™

SWB12 2-Way RT 71 71 71 73 72 81 81 91 91 91
SWB16 2-Way RT 71 71 71 73 72 81 81 91 91 91
How To Order Mounting Bracket Kits
Valve
Series
Mounting Bracket Kit Part Numbers
70 Series 80 Series 90 Series
B2L MK-B2L-70 MK-B2L-80 MK-B2L-90
B2X MK-B2X-70 MK-B2X-80 MK-B2X-90
B6L MK-B6L-70 MK-B6L-80 MK-B6L-90
B6X MK-B6X-70 MK-B6X-80 MK-B6X-90
B8L MK-B8L-70 MK-B8L-80 MK-B8L-90
B8X MK-B8X-70 MK-B8X-80 MK-B8X-90
MB2L MK-MB4L-70 MK-MB4L-80 MK-MB4L-90
MB2A MK-MB4L-70 MK-MB4L-80 MK-MB4L-90
MB2X MK-MB4X-70 MK-MB4X-80 MK-MB4X-90
MB4L MK-MB4L-70 MK-MB4L-80 MK-MB4L-90
MB4A MK-MB4L-70 MK-MB4L-80 MK-MB4L-90
MB4X MK-MB4X-70 MK-MB4X-80 MK-MB4X-90
MB6L MK-MB6L-70 MK-MB6L-80 MK-MB6L-90
MB6A MK-MB6L-70 MK-MB6L-80 MK-MB6L-90
MB6X MK-MB6X-70 MK-MB6X-80 MK-MB6X-90
HB4L MK-HB4-70 MK-HB4-80 MK-HB4-90
HB4X MK-HB4-70 MK-HB4-80 MK-HB4-90
SWB4L MK-SWB4-70 MK-SWB4-80 MK-SWB4-90
SWB8L MK-SWB8-70 MK-SWB8-80 MK-SWB8-90
SWB12L MK-SWB12-70 MK-SWB12-80 MK-SWB12-90
SWB16L MK-SWB16-70 MK-SWB16-80 MK-SWB16-90
Note: Mounting bracket kits include one mounting
bracket, one nut plate, one coupling, six socket head
cap screws, and two set screws.
If the bracket spacer block is required, order separately
using the following nomenclature:
		  SPACER-ACT-.75
How To Order Actuators With Mounting Brackets:
Specify the ball valve series and seat material followed
by the actuator.
	 Examples: 	 B6LJ-71C
		  MB6XPFA-71RX,
		  SWB12LRT-73CS1
Note: For the SWB Series, actuators can be down
sized to fit the application. The actuator selection
tables utilize valve combinations at full operating
pressures.
How To Order Kits For Field Assembly
Kit Description
70 Series
Part Number
80 Series
Part Number
90 Series
Part Number
Limit Switch (Two-Way Valve) KIT-LSW-70-2WAY KIT-LSW-80 KIT-LSW-90
Limit Switch (Three-Way Valve) KIT-LSW-70-3WAY KIT-LSW-80 KIT-LSW-90
Heater & Thermostat (115 VAC)* KIT-HTR-70-115AC KIT-HTR-80-115AC KIT-HTR-90-115AC
Heater & Thermostat (230 VAC)* KIT-HTR-70-230AC KIT-HTR-80-230AC KIT-HTR-90-230AC
Heater & Thermostat (24 VAC)* KIT-HTR-70-24AC KIT-HTR-80-24AC KIT-HTR-90-24AC
Positioner (4-20mA, 115 VAC) Not Available KIT-POSITIONER-420-115AC KIT-POSITIONER-420-115AC
Positioner (0-10 VDC, 115 VAC) Not Available KIT-POSITIONER-010-115AC KIT-POSITIONER-010-115AC
*Heater and thermostat for DC voltages are factory installed only.
48 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BVElectric Actuators
Elec
Act
How to Order
Electric Actuators for Field Assembly
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The four product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example 1, below, describes a Model 71, two-way electric actuator unit with a NEMA 4 and 4X rating, a 115 VAC
motor with optional heater and thermostat.
  Example 1:	 71	 –	 T
Actuator
Model
Flow
Pattern Voltage Options
71
72
73
71R
72R
73R
Blank	 2-Way
X	 3-Way
Blank	 115 VAC
A	 230 VAC
B	 24 VAC
C	 12 VDC
D	 24 VDC
T	 Heater and Thermostat
S#	 Additional Limit Switch;
	 # = number of limit switches
	     required
81
82
83
Blank	 115 VAC
A	 230 VAC
NOTE: Mounting bracket kits are required when ordering actuators for field assembly.
Voltage